93
S
lo
w
B
lo
w
F

100% 4 hours (min.)
200% 1 second (min.) 120 seconds (max.)
300% 0.1 second (min.) 3 seconds (max.)
800%(1.0A-1.5A) 0.0005 second (min.) 0.05 seconds (max.)
800%(2.0A-5.0A) 0.001 second (min.) 0.05 seconds (max.)
Clear Time Characteristics for Slow Blow FusesTable FS1
% of rated current Clear time at 25°C
100% 4 hours (min.)
200% 1 second (min.) 120 seconds (max.)
300% 0.1 second (min.) 3 seconds (max.)
800% 0.002 second (min.) 0.05 seconds (max.)
0603SFS Series 1206SFS Series
Typical Electrical Characteristics, Dimensions and Recommended Pad Layout for
Slow Blow Fuses
Table FS2
1206SFS100F/63 1.0 0.360 0.11 63 50
1206SFS125F/63 1.25 0.200 0.22 63 50
1206SFS150F/63 1.5 0.150 0.23 63 50
1206SFS200F/63 2.0 0.082 0.63 63 50
1206SFS250F/32 2.5 0.070 0.90 32 50
1206SFS300F/32 3.0 0.032 1.20 32 50
1206SFS350F/32 3.5 0.028 1.60 32 50
1206SFS400F/32 4.0 0.024 2.20 32 50
1206SFS450F/32 4.5 0.020 3.60 32 50
1206SFS500F/32 5.0 0.016 5.30 32 50
1206SFS550F/24 5.5 0.014 6.40 24 50
1206SFS600F/24 6.0 0.011 8.50 24 60
1206SFS700F/24 7.0 0.010 10.00 24 60
1206SFS800F/24 8.0 0.009 16.90 24 60
* Measured at �10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature
† Melting I2t at 0.001 sec clear time
Part Number
Rated

s
12
Part Numbering System for Slow Blow Fuses
1206   SF   S   400   F / 24 -2
Packaging
-2 = Tape and Reel
Voltage Rating (V)
Special Code
F = RoHS Compliant
M = Marked
Rated Current
050 = 0.50 Amps
400 = 4 Amps
Fuse Blow Type
F = Fast Acting
S = Slow Blow
SF = Surface Mount Fuse
Size (1206, 0603, 0402)
Warning :